“PBrightLocal

www.brightlocal.com

Citation submission report for:

Southern Field

Status
Finished

Date

Mar 20, 2020

Mar 15,2017

Total

Directories

Ordered

10

30

40

Campaign Date: Mar 20, 2020

No

1

10

11

Citation Site

buildzoom.com
hub.biz
callupcontact.com
ebusinesspages.com
tuugo.us
golocal247.com
lekkoo.com
cybo.com
cylex-usa.com
agreatertown.com

ezlocal.com

Campaign Date: Mar 15,2017

No

1

10 Rep

Citation Site

facebook.com
foursquare.com
yelp.com
angieslist.com
whowhere.com
tomtom.com
manta.com
kudzu.com
superpages.com

getfave.com

To-Do

Types of Site

Niche Directory

General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory

General Directory

Types of Site

General Directory
General Directory
General Directory
General Directory

General Directory

General | GPS Data
Provider

General Directory
General Directory
General Directory

General Directory

Submitted

Authority

60
48
47
47
46
45
43
50
52
45

53

Authority

96
93
93
85
83
81
79
76
71

63

Pending Live Updated

0 7 1

2 25 2

2 32 3
Date Status
;4(?;026’ Submitted @
;4(?;026’ Submitted @
Date Status
Apr3,2017
Apr3,2017
Apr3,2017
Apr1,2017
Apr 4,2017
Apr 6,2017
Apr 3,2017
Apr3,2017
Apr4,2017
Apr 3,2017

Existing 1D
1 132757a
7 132757
8

Notes

J %8
e
e%8
%

e%
878
¥

¥
%8

Notes

Jesa
JL2%8

N ® @


https://www.brightlocal.com/
https://www.buildzoom.com/contractor/southern-field-environmental-elements
https://southern-field-environmental-elements.hub.biz/#
https://www.callupcontact.com/b/businessprofile/Southern_Field_Environmental_Elements/7414963
http://ebusinesspages.com/Southern-Field-Environmental-Elements_e2bfe.co
https://www.tuugo.us/Companies/southern-field-environmental-elements1/0310006584260
https://www.golocal247.com/biz/southern-field-environmental-elements/arden-nc/1179506
http://lekkoo.com/v/5e7c7a141476cab971000017/Southern-Field---Environmental-Elements/#lat=12.734974&lng=123.70103&zoom=17
https://www.cybo.com/US-biz/southern-field-environmental-elements_10
https://ezlocal.com/nc/arden/machine-shop/091462693
https://www.facebook.com/Southern-Field-297294747370034/
https://foursquare.com/v/southern-field/58e1a5c4d0bb3e2f45b8d49f
https://www.yelp.com/biz/southern-field-arden
https://www.angieslist.com/companylist/us/nc/arden/southern-field-reviews-9253715.htm
http://yellowpages.whowhere.com/nc/arden/southern-field-L2489481055.html
https://www.tomtom.com/mapshare/tools/new/mapshare/#loc=35.45112,-82.53294,19.4
http://www.manta.com/c/mb0kmmh/field-southern-maintenance
http://www.kudzu.com/m/Southern-Field-61853602
http://www.superpages.com/bp/arden-nc/southern-field-maintenance-L2489481055.htm
https://www.getfave.com/26231520-southern-field

No

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

22

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Citation Site

worldweb.com
spoke.com
where2go.com
communitywalk.com
hotfrog.com
brownbook.net
elocal.com
salespider.com
showmelocal.com
lacartes.com
tupalo.com
citysquares.com
2findlocal.com
smartguy.com
wand.com
maps.apple.com
merchantcircle.com
listings.findthecompany.com
ibegin.com
bing.com
yellowpages.com
citysearch.com
mapquest.com
whitepages.com
411.com
yellowbook.com
local.com

local.botw.org
switchboard.com
heraldtribune.com
chamberofcommerce.com

bizhwy.com

Types of Site Authority Date Status

General Directory 59 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 58 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 58 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 57 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 56 Apr3,2017
General Directory 55 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 55 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 50 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 50 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 49 Apr3,2017
General Directory 49 Apr3,2017
General Directory 48 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 46 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 40 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 34 Apr 3,2017
General Directory 100 Apr1,2017
General Directory 2 Apr1,2017
General Directory 66 Apr3,2017 | Submitted €
General Directory 63 Apr3,2017 | Submitted €

General Directory 94 Apr4,2017 [EELGIREGNIJIIEIR L)
General Directory 88 Apr3,2017 [EEERGIREGNTIIEIN L)
Local Directory 90 Apr3,2017 | 2400 o
General Directory 89 Apr3,2017 | 2400 2
General Directory 88 Apr3,2017 | 2400y o
Local Directory 72 Apr3,2017 | =dEd 2
General Directory 60 Apr3,2017 | 2dbds 2

General Directory 59 Apr3,2017 [ 28000 2

General Directory 55 Apr3,2017 | 208y o
We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site
We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site
We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site

We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site

Your Citation Builder report explained:

® Live

® Updated

This status means there was no existing listing for the business, so we created one which is now live on the directory. You can click the ‘Live’ icon to

view the directory listing in a new tab.

This status means there was an existing listing on the directory for the business with incorrect details, so we have successfully updated this listing with

the correct data.

Notes

@8

o AL
m

NN N ® N N N @

® W
)]

8e%8
e
%
Ji188
878
@

J8
Jes
Jesa

88
88
88
88

88
88
878
%8


http://business.worldweb.com/1-484278-Southern_Field.html
http://www.spoke.com/companies/southern-field-58e1a9a320d3a8a880003509
http://www.where2go.com/binn/b_search.w2g?function=detail&type=quick&listing_no=1638986&_UserReference=7F00000146555E18088A98E9716858E1B613
http://www.communitywalk.com/map/list/2044543
http://www.hotfrog.com/business/nc/arden/southern-field_42637167
http://www.brownbook.net/business/42029318/southern-field
https://www.elocal.com/profile/southern-field-19153545/#!/tab=about
http://www.salespider.com/b-398092423/southern-field
http://www.showmelocal.com/profile.aspx?bid=21976645
http://www.lacartes.com/business/Southern-Field/428290
http://tupalo.com/en/arden-north-carolina/southern-field
http://citysquares.com/b/southern-field-22479137
http://www.2findlocal.com/b/12248546/southern-field-arden-north-carolina
http://www.smartguy.com/home/company/southern-field-178068
http://wand.com/core/CompanyProfile.aspx?mfgcode=50951965&sInfo=Southern%20Field
https://maps.apple.com/place?auid=4263233789006188789
http://www.merchantcircle.com/southern-field-maintenance-arden-nc
http://www.citysearch.com/profile/796999860/arden_nc/southern_field.html?impressionId=000b00000039e885be13324fc8a31d37cc917b0292
https://www.mapquest.com/us/north-carolina/business-arden/southern-field-353563473
http://www.whitepages.com/business/southern-field-maintenance-arden-nc
http://www.411.com/business/southern-field-maintenance-arden-nc
http://www.yellowbook.com/profile/southern-field-maintenance_1897042140.html
http://www.local.com/business/details/arden-nc/southern-field-maintenance-131176146/
https://local.botw.org/North_Carolina/Arden/Southern_Field/1000877357.html

@ Submitted  This status means we have submitted a brand new listing and we’re now waiting for the listing to go live. We check for live listings twice: the first check
is made two weeks after initial submission and the second check is made four weeks after initial submission. You can also manually update the links
yourself if they’ve gone live.

® Pending This status means that we have found an existing listing with incorrect data. We have contacted the directory and requested that they update it.
Currently are waiting for these edits to be approved by the site moderators.

@ Existing This status means we have found an existing listing and we’re unable to update it because of the site’s publishing policies. Alternatively, it can mean
that the listing already had the correct NAP information, so we’ve made no attempt to update it. You can find more information in the notes section.

This icon means that we have added individual notes. For more information, please hover over the icon.
This icon means that you need to follow up with the directory to verify the listing. The instruction on how to do this will be in the notes.
This icon means that we do not need to create an account, so we can add the listings without making an account or creating a login.

This icon means that this website does not show photos on the listing.

. ® W ) M

This icon means that you need to follow up with the directory by phone to verify the listings. Instructions on how to do this will be in the notes.

1

This icon means that you’re able to add in the link to the live listing yourself and update your campaign report.

www.brightlocal.com


https://www.brightlocal.com/

	Southern Field
	Directories
	Campaign Date: Mar 20, 2020
	Campaign Date: Mar 15, 2017

	Your Citation Builder report explained:


