

www.brightlocal.com

Citation submission report for:

Southern Field

Status

Finished

Date	Ordered	To-Do	Submitted	Pending	Live	Updated	Existing	ID
Mar 20, 2020	10	0	2	0	7	1	1	132757a
Mar 15, 2017	30	0	2	2	25	2	7	132757
Total	40	0	4	2	32	3	8	

Directories

Campaign Date: Mar 20, 2020

No	Citation Site	Types of Site	Authority	Date	Status	Notes
1	buildzoom.com	Niche Directory	60	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	5
2	hub.biz	General Directory	48	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	<i>3 </i>
3	callupcontact.com	General Directory	47	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	@ *
4	ebusinesspages.com	General Directory	47	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	@ * =
5	tuugo.us	General Directory	46	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	@ *
6	golocal247.com	General Directory	45	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	@
7 Re	lekkoo.com	General Directory	43	Mar 26, 2020	Live 🖈	@ *
8	cybo.com	General Directory	50	Mar 26, 2020	Updated 🗻	@ * =
9	cylex-usa.com	General Directory	52	Mar 26, 2020	Submitted ©	<i>5</i>
10	agreatertown.com	General Directory	45	Mar 26, 2020	Submitted ©	<i>5</i>
11	ezlocal.com	General Directory	53	Mar 26, 2020	Existing 🖈	<i>5</i> a

Campaign Date: Mar 15, 2017

No	Citation Site	Types of Site	Authority	Date	Status	Notes
1	facebook.com	General Directory	96	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	7
2	foursquare.com	General Directory	93	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	┛@ヶ目
3	yelp.com	General Directory	93	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	ジュ を目
4	angieslist.com	General Directory	85	Apr 1, 2017	Live 🗻	@
5	whowhere.com	General Directory	83	Apr 4, 2017	Live 🗻	
6	tomtom.com	General GPS Data Provider	81	Apr 6, 2017	Live 🗻	@
7	manta.com	General Directory	79	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	7
8	kudzu.com	General Directory	76	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	
9	superpages.com	General Directory	71	Apr 4, 2017	Live 🗻	
10	Rep getfave.com	General Directory	63	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	@ *

No		Citation Site	Types of Site	Authority	Date	Status	Notes
11		worldweb.com	General Directory	59	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	@ =
12		spoke.com	General Directory	58	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	
13	Rep	where2go.com	General Directory	58	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	@ * =
14	Rep	communitywalk.com	General Directory	57	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	*
15		hotfrog.com	General Directory	56	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	*
16	Rep	brownbook.net	General Directory	55	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	*
17	Rep	elocal.com	General Directory	55	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	@
18	Rep	salespider.com	General Directory	50	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🗻	*
19		showmelocal.com	General Directory	50	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	∮ 目
20	Rep	lacartes.com	General Directory	49	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	*
21		tupalo.com	General Directory	49	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	*
22	Rep	citysquares.com	General Directory	48	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	@ *
23	Rep	2findlocal.com	General Directory	46	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	@ * =
24	Rep	smartguy.com	General Directory	40	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	@ *
25	Rep	wand.com	General Directory	34	Apr 3, 2017	Live 🖈	@ *
26		maps.apple.com	General Directory	100	Apr 1, 2017	Updated 🖈	♪ 1 @ 目
27		merchantcircle.com	General Directory	72	Apr 1, 2017	Updated 🖈	@ * =
28		listings.findthecompany.com	General Directory	66	Apr 3, 2017	Submitted (@
29		ibegin.com	General Directory	63	Apr 3, 2017	Submitted (┛目
30		bing.com	General Directory	94	Apr 4, 2017	Pending Approval 🕓	J @ =
31		yellowpages.com	General Directory	88	Apr 3, 2017	Pending Approval 🕓	J @ =
32		citysearch.com	Local Directory	90	Apr 3, 2017	Existing	
33		mapquest.com	General Directory	89	Apr 3, 2017	Existing 🖈	@ =
34		whitepages.com	General Directory	88	Apr 3, 2017	Existing 🗻	@ =
35		411.com	Local Directory	72	Apr 3, 2017	Existing 🖈	@ =
36		yellowbook.com	General Directory	60	Apr 3, 2017	Existing 🖈	@ =
37		local.com	General Directory	59	Apr 3, 2017	Existing 🖈	
38		local.botw.org	General Directory	55	Apr 3, 2017	Existing 🖈	
39		switchboard.com	We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site				@ =
40		heraldtribune.com	We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site				6
41		chamberofcommerce.com	nerce.com We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site			t to a replacement site	@ * =
42	Rep	bizhwy.com	hwy.com We were unable to submit your business to this site. We have submitted it to a replacement site				∮ ■

Your Citation Builder report explained:

Live

This status means there was no existing listing for the business, so we created one which is now live on the directory. You can click the 'Live' icon to view the directory listing in a new tab.

• Updated This status means there was an existing listing on the directory for the business with incorrect details, so we have successfully updated this listing with the correct data.

Submitted	This status means we have submitted a brand new listing and we're now waiting for the listing to go live. We check for live listings twice: the first check is made two weeks after initial submission and the second check is made four weeks after initial submission. You can also manually update the links yourself if they've gone live.				
Pending	This status means that we have found an existing listing with incorrect data. We have contacted the directory and requested that they update it. Currently are waiting for these edits to be approved by the site moderators.				
Existing	This status means we have found an existing listing and we're unable to update it because of the site's publishing policies. Alternatively, it can mean that the listing already had the correct NAP information, so we've made no attempt to update it. You can find more information in the notes section.				
This icon	means that we have added individual notes. For more information, please hover over the icon.				
This icon	means that you need to follow up with the directory to verify the listing. The instruction on how to do this will be in the notes.				
7 This icon	means that we do not need to create an account, so we can add the listings without making an account or creating a login.				
This icon	means that this website does not show photos on the listing.				
3 This icon	means that you need to follow up with the directory by phone to verify the listings. Instructions on how to do this will be in the notes.				
This icon means that you're able to add in the link to the live listing yourself and update your campaign report.					

www.brightlocal.com